WARREN DESIGN

579 E. Campbell Avenue Campbell, CA 95008 p. 209.534.7371

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
404 DURHAM ST.

June 9, 2025

We are proposing to add a 2" story onto this 4 bedroom 3 bath house that is on a 7,000 s.f. lot. No addition is
proposed at the 1t level, but the kitchen, living, and dining will be remodeled. Existing bedroom with on-suite
bathroom will be converted into an ADU. The existing master bedroom and bathroom will be converted to the new
family room. The existing covered porch, garage, laundry, uncovered deck, bedroom 3 and bath 3 are to remain. The
2"d story will include a new master bedroom, master bathroom, 2 bedrooms, and bathroom. No trees are being
removed.

Sincerely,
WARREN DESIGN

1 J.:JE __

o —

Daniel Warren, Principal



WELLINGTON RESIDENCE

REMODEL / 2nd LEVEL ADDITION
404 DURHAM STREET
MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA

T

579 E. CAMPBELLAVE. CAMPBELL, CA 95008 P, 650.469.3760

AN

CALGREEN MANDATORY MEASURES FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES GENERAL NOTES SHEET INDEX
Ad.1 PLANNING & DESIGN-SITE DEVELOPMENT 1. THE ADDRESS OF THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS READILY - CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY VTH A GALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL GODE (GFC) 2022 CALIFORNIA T 2’;&5&{‘,’,@?@5“5"“ NOTES / SHEET INDEX / VICINITY MAP
4.106.2: APLAN IS DEVELOPED & [MPLEMENTED TO MANAGE STOR VISBLE & LEGIBLE FRO THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALLBE AVINIUN OF BUILDING CODE (CBC) 2022, CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CHC) 2022, CALIFORNIA T SETRUCToN s waAENENT PRACTICES
4,106,3: THE SITE SHALL BE PLANNED & DEVELOPED TO KEEP sURFACE WATER AWAY FROM BUILDINGS. HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH CODE (CPC) 2022, CALIFORNIA FIRE. CODE (CFC) 2022, CALIFORNIA ELECYRICAL CODE (CEC} 2022 T- FLOOR AREA DIAGRA!
CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL INDICATE HOW SITE GRADING OR ADRAINAGE SYSTEMS WILL MANAGE ALLSURFACE | 2. OB WAl N SUPPLIS CHALL BE PROTECYED FROM CONTAMINAT!ON | CAUSED B FIRE CALIFORNIA GREEN BULDING CODE (CGBC) 2022 ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS TITLE 24, T T N e UCTURE DIAGRAM
EROTECTION WATER SUPRLILS. I 15 THE RESPONSIBIITY OF TH AP 2. NTO ADJACENT N SITE WATER -
243 ENCROY EFFICENCY GOMTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS 10 CONTACT THE VIATER PURVEVOR SUBPLYING THE SITE RETENTION: PROVIDE A MU 5% SLOPE O\ PERVIOUS SURFACES AND o SLOPEON a Sire pLAN
42011 LOW-RISE RESIDENTIAL SULDINGS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM STANDARD DESIGN REQURED 8Y OF SUCH PROJECT ANDTO CONpLY T THE REQUIREWENTS OF THaT PLRVEYOR SUGH IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 OF STRUCTU ol ESTING FLOOR PLAN
THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARD: REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCOR} F ANY WATER-BASED FIRE 3. FOUNDATION: SOIL UNDER SLAB AND FOOTINGS TO BE 95% COMPACTED. ALL BEARING FOOTINGS| A3 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
MIWATER EFFIGIENCY CONSERVNTION FROTECTION SYSTEMS, ANDIOR FIRE SUPPRESSION WATER SUPPLY SYSTENS OR STORAGE SHALL EXTEND AMINMUY OF 12" INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL, UNLESS GTHERWISE NOTED. o1 EROBOSED 101 LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
.1 IND R USE SHALL BE REDUCED BY AT LEAST 20% USING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: CONTAIERS THAT AY G PHYSICALLY CORNECTED N ANY MANNER TO ANAPPLIANCE CAPABLE OF OUNDATIONS A SHALL BE 2500 PSIAT 28 DAYS. FLAT WORK SHALL BE 2500 PSIAT ot D It L EVEL FLOORELAN,
I WMER SAING FOTURES DR FLow RESTRICTORS SHALLGE USED,  POTA Yor EYOR OF RECORD. 25 0AYS, FISH FLOOR SLAB SEALLBE AN OF o ABOVE GRADE  PROVIOE COPILS OF ANY I O oEr o LEvEL
20% REDUCTION IN BASELINE WATER 5 AL cowsmucmw STES MUST CowLy Wit APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE oG GRAPTER 33 0 THE e EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
43033 WHEN DSING THE CALGOUATION METHODS SPEGIFIED I SEGTION 44351 MULTIPLE SHOWERHEADS SHALL NDARD DLTAIL AND SPECIFIGATION: FOUNDATION INBPEET N 2 EXTERIORE
NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SHOKE ALARMS Sl B2 INSTALLED N EACH smzpma ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING 4. SILL PLATES WILL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR FOUNDATION GRADE REDWOOD. »s A
4.300.3 PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS & URINALS) & FITTINGS (FAUCETS & SHOWERHEADS) SHALL COMPLY AREAIN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDI AND ON EACHADDITIONAL STORY OF Toe 5 ALLEXTERIOR/ND NTERIOR SE/RING WALLS SHALLBE 24 D WO0D STUDS AT 15 0.C. UNLESS
WITH SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS. DUELLING, INCLUDIG ASEMENTS AND HABITASLE Arrlcs SMOKE ALARM OTHERWISE e 1T LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN
OUTDOOR WATER USE: IVED THEIR PRIVARY POWER FROU THE BUILONC WIRING AND SHALL 5E 6. PROVIDE S0LID BLOGKING AT ALL FURRED GEILINGS AND SOFFITS AT WALLS, ) D ECTReA PN
4.304.1 OUTDOOR POTABLE WATER USE IN LANDSCAPE AREAS, AFTER DECEMBER 1, 2015, NEW RESIDENTIAL EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY 8AC 7.AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO ROOF TRUSS THAT ARE UNBRACED FOR MORE THAN
DEVELOPWENTS WITH AN AGGREGATE LANDSCAPE AREAEQUAL TO OR GREAT THAN 500 SQUARE FEET SHALL 5. ANAPPROVED CARBON MOUOKIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING R SLEEPING UNITS . PROVIDE 214 IAGONAL BRAGE FROM THE TOP PLATE TO THE TOF GHORD WITH A ANINUM o STRUCTUTALNOTES
ATV FUEL SURNING APPLIANCES ARE NSTALLED D N SVELLING UNTS THAT HAVE AN OF 2.164 EACH 3 phmdiiopsdiviy
AITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS RAGE. CARBO (O£ ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE &.80T70M GHORD OF TRUSS TO S BRACEDAT 12:0.C, (MINIMUM). 3 ST ot
1. ALOCAL WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE OR THE CURRENT CALIFORNIA DEPARTVENT OF OWELLING UNIT SLESPING AREAN THE IMEDIATE VIGIITY OF THE BZOROOMANG O EVERY 1EVEL 5 ALLEXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW HEADERS SHALLBE 612 W DOUBLE TOP PLATE OVER. 2 SR B2
WATER ) OF ADWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NO B Elreithan
RESOURCES' MODEL WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE (MWELO), WHICHEVER IS MORE. 10.PONER ORIVEN FASTENERS, ESR 2260 X.U P8 536 AS MANUFAGTURED BY HILTF. SPACING, 18" 0. @ e v
STRINGENT, OR AT ALL BEARING WALLS, 30" O.C. AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS. 2 T FrAING PN
2 PROJECTS WITH AGGREGATE LANDSCAPE AREAS LESS THAT 2,500 SQUARE FEET MAY COMPLY WITH THE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS 1. ECTERIOR NI T0 52 HORZONTAL SING AT 14 FLOGRAND SHNGLE SIDNG AT THE 274 FLOOR:
MWELOS SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (U. Tt TmE 2
\PPENDIX D PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE OPTION. 12.STUGCO FINISHES AT EDGES SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOW! K0! Biue SCREED, SUPERIOR #1 Tohs TMLE 2¢
A MATERIRL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY ALL WORK REQUIRING INSPECTIONS MUST BE DONE BY CERTIFIED INSPECTION AGENCY. BEAD. MILCOR #66/EXTERIOR CORNER, MILCOR #1 EXF. JOINT. INTERIOR CORNER, MILCOR ihses e 26
4.406.1: JOINTS & OPE! » RETROFIT HOLDOWN ANCHORS WAY BE INSPECTED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. THE EOR SHALL PROVIDE nza EXF Jon e TLE 24
ANNULAR SPACES. ARDUND PIFES EI.ECYRlC CABLES 'CONDUITS, OR OTHER OPENINGS IN PLATES AT EXTERIOR TTER TO THE CITY FIELD INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OF HOLDOWN INSPECTION DESCRIBING THE RESULTS WS SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED WIYH VINYL FRAME. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR GRIDS. -
/ALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED A OF RODENTS 5Y CLOSING SUGH OPENINGS W CENENT OF THE INSPECTION®) 1 ALL EXTERIOR SUDING oLA%S WINDOWS WITH SILLS WITHIN 16" OF THE FLOOR AND
IORTAR, CONCRETE NASONRY OF SIMILAR METHOD AGGLPTABLE 10 HE ENFORCING AGE ITHNA 264G OF ETHES VERTICAL EDGE OF AN EXTERIOR DOOR INACLOSED FOSITION SHALL PROJECT DATA
051 AMINION GF 755 OR THE GONSTRUCTION WASTE CENERATED AT HE SITE 1S DIVERTED T0 RECYCLE O £ TEMPER GRIZONTAL SUDER, 1 -SINGLE HUNG, 06S.-0BSCURE. O.SFXED,
SALVAGE, THIS 1S ACHIEVED EITHER BY USING CITY PER.GERTIFIED LANDFLS OR WPLENENTATION 0F ATISTE BT ERED TLF A,
MANAGEMENT PLAN. WASTE M/ \GEMENT PLAN SHALL BE PRE-APPROVED BY ERVICES DEPT 15, SILI. PLATES FOR NON-EEARlNG WALLS MU$T BE ANCHORED TO SLAB WITH HARDENED CEMENT PROJECT ADDRESS: 404 DURHAM STREET
4.408.2 WHERE A LOCAL JURISDICT‘ON DOES NOT HAVE A CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT 'ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER: 062 -206-17¢
ORDINANGE, A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL TO THE SPECIAL FEATURES 16, EXTERIOR SILL PLATES SHALL BE CAULKED AT JOINTS WITH CONCRETE SLAB, CAULK ALL ZONING:
ENFORCING A( OPENINGS IN EXYERIOR ENVELOPE ALL JOINTS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS, AND AT CONSTRUCTION TYPE: \/—E LNON$PRINKLERED)
47101 A0 GHERATION & MAINTENANGE MANUAL SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OGCUPANT OR OWNER, GCCUPANGY TYPE R
‘74,5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AT TIME OF FINAL INSPE PROVIDED TO T
POLLUTANT CONTROL BUILDING OWNER OF OCGUPANTS WHH INGLUDES T 1L OIING REQUIREMENTS N Z;,?g;‘ﬁ%’;@f;’f;ﬁ&g",ﬂﬁf RGRILIC STAN ON BARGE RAFERS, 4S5 BOARS, B — b e
4504.1 DUCT QPENINGS & OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED DURING @ DIRECTIONS TO OWNER OF ’ANT THAT THE MANUAL SHALL REMAIN WITH THE TO VERIFY. FIELD. ANY CONFLICTS OR EXISTING ATTACHED GARAGE: 239.23 S.F.
CONSTRUCTIO! BUIOING THROUGHOUT THE LIFE GYCLE OF THE STRUCTURE, O DICREPANGIE ARE T B BROUGHT TO THE DESIGNERS ATTENTION PRIGR 31775SF. (NONFAR)
4.504.2.1 ADNESI\/ES SEALANTS & CAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC & OTHER TOXIC COMPOUND LIMITS. * OPERATI IANCES, ROOF 10, BAGKFLOW PREVENTER REGUIRED ONALL HOSE BIBBS, TOTAL 15t LEVEL FLOOR AREA: 184363 S.F.
4504.2.2. PAINTS, STAINS & OTHER COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC i AN VARD DRAAGE,SPACE CONDITIONNG SYSTENS, LANDSOAPE IRIGATION SYSTENS PROPOSED 2nd LEVEL ADDITION:
450423 ALL PANTS & COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH PRODUCT WEIGHTED MR LIVITS FORROC & OTHER AND WATER REUSE SYSTEM: T FLo0

e DocuMENYATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO VERIFY THAT COMPLIANT VOC LIMIT FINISH MATERIALS HAVE

4 am 3 CARPET & CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIWITS,
OR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE VOC-EMISSION LIMITS
BEPED N THE GoLLABORATIVE FOR SICH PERFORIANCE SEOOLS CHPS] LOW.EMITTING MATERIALS LIST OR
BE CERTIFED UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING INSTITUTE (RFG) FL.OORSOORE PROGRA
5045 PARTICLE BOARD, MEDIUN DENSTL 1 F/SERBOAR (MDF) AND HARDWOOD PLYWOOD USED, I INTERIOR
FI SYSTEMS StALL coww ITH LOW FORMALDE 1 DF EVISSHONS STANDARDS SPEGIFY T LTS ON THE
PLANS IN ACCORDANCE
15052 VAROR RETARDER & CAPILLARY BREAK IS INSTALLED AT SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATIONS,
4.505.3 MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN WALL & FLOOR FRAMING IS CHECKED BEFORE
ENCLOSURE,
INDOOR AIR QUALITY & EXHAUST
4,508,1 ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FANS WHICH TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ARE PROVIDED IN
EVERY BATHROOW. CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL, UNLESS IT IS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A
WHOLE HOUSE VENTLATION SYSTEM.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONFOY
WHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE INSULATED LOUYERS OR COVERS WHICH CLOSE WHEN THE
FAN1S OFF GOVERS R LOOVERS SHALL HAVE AMIN. INSULATION v
45072 DUCT SYSTENS ARE SIZED, DESIGNED & EQUMENTS 1S SELEGTER USIG THE FOLLOWING METHODS
1, ESTABLISH HEAT LOSS & HEAT GAIN VALUES ACCORDING TO ACCA MANUAL J OR EQUIVALENT.
2. SIZE DUCT SYSTEMS ACCORDING TO ACCA 18-D (MANUAL D) OR EQUIVALENT.
3. SELECT HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO ACCA 36-S (MANUAL S) OR EQUIVALENT.
INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALIFICATIONS
702.11; HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS ARE TRAINED & CERTIFIED IN THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF HVAC SYSTEMS.
702.2; SPECIAL INSPECTORS EMPLOYED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY MUST BE QUALIFIED & ABLE TO
DEMONSTRATE COMPETENGE IN THE DISCIPLIVE THEY ARE INSPECTING.
703,1: VERIFICATION OF COMf HIS C Y INCLUDE
ETION DOCUMENTS. PLANS, SPEGIFICATIONS, BUILDER OR INSTALLER CERTIFICATION, INSPECTION
REPORTS O OTHER METHODS ACGEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY WHICH SHOW SUBSTANTIAL
CONFORMANCH

* INFORMATION {ROM LOCAL Sriuimy, wATER AND WASTE RECOVERY PROVIDERS ON
FURTHER REDUCE RESOURCE CONSUMPTION INCLUDING RECYCLE
PROAAAMS. PUBC TRANSPORTATION AND! OB CAR PO, OPTIONS AVALABLE I\ THE
AREA, PLUS ITENS COVERED UNDER CGBC SECTION 4.410 (5) THRU (10).

VICINITY MAP

CITY OF MENLO PARK "NOISE CODE"

WORK HOURS ARE REGULATED BY NOISE LEVELS Cf
LEVELS ALLOWED ARE ESTABLISHED IN THE GITY OF MENLO PARK MUNICIPAL CODE CAADTER BOBNOISE..

IY AND ALL EXCESSIVELY ANNOYING, LOUD OR UNUSUAL NOISES OR VIBRATIONS SUCH AS OFFEND THE
FEACE AND GUIET OF PERSONS OF ORDINARY SENSIBLITIES AND EICH INTERFERE WITH THE COVFORTABLE
ENJOYMENT OF LIFE OR PROPERTY AND AFFECT AT THE SAME TIME AN ENTIRE NEIGHBORHOOD OR ANY
CONSIDERABLE NUMBER OF PERSONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED ANOISE DISTURBANCE.

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVI
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES BY RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS PERSONALLY UNDERTAKING
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES TO MAINTAIN OR IMPROVE THEIR PROPERTY ARE ALLOWED ON SATURDAYS,
SUNDAYS OR HOLIDAYS BETWEEN THE HOURS OF NINE (6) AM. AND FIVE (5) PM.
ASIG, CONTAINING THE PERMITTED HOURS OF CONSTRUCTIONACTIVITIES EXCEEDING THE NOISE LIMITS
SETFORTHIN SECTION 806,030 SHALL BE POSTED AT ALL TO A CONSTRUCTION SITE UPON THE

R TUE PURPOSE OF INFORMING 0

S BCONTRACTORS ANDALL OTVLR PERSONS AT THE E OF THE BASK
THIS CHAPTER. THE SIGN SHALL BE AT LEAST FIVE (5) FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL AND SHALL CONSIST OF A
WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK LETTERS.

PROJECT CONTACTS
DESIGNER: ENERGY CONSULTANT: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
WARREN DESIGN COMPUCALC ANTHEM ENGINEERING.
DANIEL WARREN 10556 COMBIE ROAD BRIAN COAT:

AUBURN, CA, 95602
951-902-2660

42111 N, LA CROSSE TR
ANTHEM, AZ 85086
650-169-3760 623-309-0871

EXISTING COVERED PORCH:
EXISTING UNCOVERED DECK

TOTAL LOT GOVERAGE: 2 151 ] SF
COVERAGE: (40%)
SETBACK REQUIREMENTS: REQUIRED EXISTING
FRONT 2007 FRONT 314 1/2°
FT SIDE LEFTSIDE 48"
RIGHT SIDE 12 RIGHT SIDE 126
REAR 455
LOCATED WITHIN DESIGNATED WUL yo
STORIES:
MAX. HEIGHT. ALLDWED PROPOSED
78

FIRE SPRINKLERS: RoT ReauiRen

SCOPE OF WORK:
CONSTRUCT ANEW REMODEL TO tat LEVEL KITCHEN, FAMILY. LIVING, AND DINING,
CONSTRUCT NEW 2nd LEVEL ADDITION WITH MA

BEDROOMS, AND BATHROOM. PROVIDE NEW smucmku DR CHARIOAL PLUMENG
AND ELECTRICAL AS NECESSARY AND SHOWN ON PLAN

WELLINGTON RESIDENCE
REMODEL / 2nd LEVEL ADDITION
404 DURHAM STREET
CALIFORNIA

MENLO PARK

Date: 0312812021

DrawnBy:  DW.
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PROPERTY LINE 50.0'

76"

EXISTING SHED.

20-0" REAR SETBACK.
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EXISTING DECK

EXISTING WOOD FENCE ————F T

DASHED LINEHATCH PATTERN

DENOTES 2nd LEVEL ADDITIO!

[GE TTCK

CALIFORNIA
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4 SIDE i D w
seteac]  § <
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Cg e 0 oo
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| Z o
} O oY é
—
77777 g <
| EXisTING ||| ; o
******** GARAGE |l L o)
| (24 “
—— =3 ————— : 200 AP bl
x —s ELECTRICAL PANEL &
EXISTING COVERED PORCH
| | EXISTING GAS METER \GENERAL NOTES: 2
4 VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES AT JOB SITE.
——— 2SL0PE ALLFINISH GRADES AN, OF 5 FOR 10 AYAY FROW STRUGTURE FOR DRAINAGE, INPERVIOUS ]
FACES SHALL BE SLOPED NG LOESS THAN 25 AWAY FROM BUILDING CRC R401,
JALL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CONTROLLED METHOD OF WATER DISPOSAL FROM ROOFS THAT WILL Drawn By: ow
_— ‘COLLECT AND DISCHARGE ROOF DRAINAGE TO THE GROUND SURFACE AT LEAST 5 FEET FROM Revisions:
ATOE PN GRADE ARGUND THE sTRucruRE SHALLSLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION ANINIUM OF
DRIVEWAY 5% FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10-0" (CEC 1804.3).
50N GRAGED SITES, e 107 = Ay 2 TERIOR FOUNDATION SHALL EXTEND ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF
. AT POINT OF DISCHARGE OR THE INLET OF A APPROVED DRAIAGE DEVCE A
E VIRINUMOF 12" PLUS 2+ (CAC. 1605
g S EAVE PROJECTIONS SHALL HAVE ™ "[I0UR FIRE RESISTANGE RATING ON ALL EAVE PROJECTIONS THAT ARE
AN 3'-0" FROM THE PROPERTY LINE. THIS IS NOT REQUIRED FOR EAVE PROJECTIONS GREATER
THAN 3.0° AS PRESORIBED UNDCR ORG SECTION Ras & TABLES R302.12y
'WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN:
METER
CONSTRUCTION WASH-OUT WATER FROM CONCRETE, MORTAR, TILE, TAPING, AND PAINTING SHALL BE SlTE PLAN
GONE IN A PORTABLE CONTAINMENT POOL OR IN A LINED EVAPGRATIVE PIT. WASH-OUT SHALL NOT ENTER
THE STORM WATER SYSTEM.

PROPERTY LINE 50.0' {E) SIDEWALK “TRASH PILES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE FRONT YARD OR VISIBLE FROM THE STREET. TRASH PILES

SHALLNOT CONTAIY PANTS, SOLVENTS, O UES, TAPING COMPOUND,F00D PRODLCTS. OF

s (€ SEWER CLEANOUT RECYCLE-ABLE DISCARDS SUCH AS BOTTLES, GANS, PLASTICS, OR PAPER. REMAINING TRA$H S o
D 70 CONGRETE OO, DRYVALL- ROOFING, AND ASSORTED METALS AN SHALL BE COVERED WiTH
RVATERPROOF TARP. TRAGH SHALL BE-SEPARATED AT ANAPPROVED BAY AREA DISPGSAL SITE SUGH A

(€) CURE & GUTTER GUADALUPE RECYCLING. ALL TRASH 5 O BE QUICKLY HAULED OFF SITE. RETAN THE REGEIPT AD KEcP
WITH THE PERMIT DOCUMENTS, PROOF OF RECYCLE AND DISPOSAL OF THE JOB SITE TRASH WILL BE
CHECKED PERIGDICALLY AND SHIOR 70 FINAL NSPECTON.

WEST VALLEY GOLLEGTION AND RECYCLING (408) 2656650 WILL DELIVER A ROLL-OFF DEBRIS BOX AND
SITE.

DURHAM STREET SORT THE TRASH OFF

EROSION CONTROL N
R RION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE ONSITE AND READILY AGGESSIBLE PRIOR TO
CDNSTRucTIDN

CRAPE U SOILS TRACKED ONTO THE ROAD AT THE END OF EACH DAY. DO NOT Project No:
R STORM DI

S”»e Plcm ROSE 7O STRELT GUTTER, OR STy
REVEGETATE DISTURBED ARCAS, rosEn s emz DIRT SHALL BE COVERED WITH MULCH, JUT 2215
ING OR OTHER EROSION CONTROL BLAN

16 2 32

ALL TEMPORARV TOKPIZS SHALL BE COVERED WITH 8 ML, PLASTIC SHEETS, SUTABLY Sheet No-

T 'SIE SHALL BE MONITORED BY THE GONTRACTOR | OWNER AFTER RAIN EVENT TO VERIFY A-1
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE FUNCTIONING.
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: DASHED LINE DENOTES WiNDOW |
SAALL BE REMOVED, V7 |
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EXISTING ASPHALT SHING!
ROOFING TO REMAIN
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. INGOW § DOOR SIZES SHOWN ARE FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONL. ACTUAL WINOOW § DOOR

SIZES SHALL BE T PER MFG. SPECIFICATIONS. MAKE & MODEL NUMBERS SHALL BE bt

CALLED OUT PER SUPPLIER'S ANDIOR OANERS SPECIFICATIONS. WINBOVHS 10 B2 DUALPANED

(UN.O.)
2. ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE AT -0 U.N. 1<
§ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE AT LEAST T4 THICK K 1
4.ALL GLASS DOORS, GLASS WITHIN 24" OF DDORS & WITHIN 18" OF FLOORS, GLASS SUBJECT TO

HOMAN IMPACT, ETC, SHALL BE SAFETY TEM

5 BEDROOM WINDOVLS SHALL HAVE MAX 4 HIGH T0 THE BOTTOM OF THE GLEAR OPENING, NET

GLERR OPENNGS OF 20"IN WIDTH 26"\ HEIGHT Wi NN, CLEAR OPENINC OF &7 SQUARE FEET -
6. SHOWERS TO BE FINIS TURE RESISTANT

EALANC L SHO\ ERS

SINK W/ DISPOSAL

opéw’r{e’s AROUND GAS VENTS, DUCTS & PIPING AT EACH FLOOR SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED

1.
12.AIRDUCTS IN GARAGE THAT PASS THRU LIVING/ GARAGE COMMON WALL SHALL BE 28 GA. STEELOR S| INDER COUNTER

u
KER BATH3 REFRIGERATOR
15.NSTALL PRE.FAB MTL, FIREPLACES PER MFG'S SPEC'S, PROVIDE LC.C, APPROVED NUMBERS T0
BUILDING DEPT, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
14-PROVIOE FIRE $T0PS IN OPENINGS AT FLOOR 8 CELINGS OF ALLFIREPLACES
15. PROVI DETECTORS WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & CENTRALLY LOCATED IN
CORKIDORS R ANEAS GIVING ACGESS TO EAGH SLEEPING AREAALL DETECTORS 10 5%
INTERCONNECTED TYPICAL: 0 E FAMILY
16. LANDINGS NO MORE THAN 7.75" LOWER THAN THRESHOLD FOR IN-SWINGING DOORS, & NO MORE =)
THAN 1172 FOR OUT-SWINGING & ENTRY DOORS. EXTERIOR LANDINGS TOBE 30 DEEP MIN. TR DA
17.ALL GYPSUM
18, CONTROL vALvEs AND SHONERHEADS SHALL BE LOGATED ON THE SIDEWALL OF THE SHOWER RS S; Zﬁ m\f (ELD VERIEY DIMENSIONS)
DOES NOT
DIRCHARGE DIRECTLY AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE COMPARTMENT AND THE BATHER CAMADJUST MIN. TO 1 112" MAX. FOR STAIRS WITH TREAD
THE VALVES PRIOR TO STEPPING INTO THE SHOWER SPRAY CPC 408.9. e BEFTHLESS AN 11 GLOSED FRONT, 36 Hl.
19-JOINTS AND OTHER OPENINGS I THE BUILDING ENVELOPE THAT ARE POTENTIAL SOURGES OF AIR HANDRAIL, SEE 12/A-8
AKAG SHALI. BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER $TRIPPED ‘OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO LIMIT | PPROVIDE 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL
ION AND EXFlLTRATION (CEHC SECTION WALLS & CEILING IN ACCESSIBLE
20. T TIRGT 3 OF HOT AND GOLD WATER PIPCS FROM THE STORAGE TANK FOR NON RECIRCULATING ENCLOSED SPACE UNDER STAIRS
SNSTENS SHALL B2 THERMALLY |NsuLA¥ED WITH AV, OF (757 THIOK NSULATION 20 HoT DASHED LINE DENOTES GEILING BREAK.

T

579 E. CAMPBELLAVE. CAMPBELL, CA 95008 P, 650.469.3760

",__Y

£

SHWR.

(COLD) WATER PIPES WITH A DIAVETEF EQUALTO 2" OR 15" (1°) FOR HOT (COLD)
NATER PIPES W A DIAVE ToH GREATER THAN 2+ (1500W2) GEAC).
21.YENTING FOR SLAND FIXTURES (VEGETABLE SINK] SHALL BE DESIGNED PER SECTION 909 OF THE
GALIFORNIA PLUMBING C
22, PROVIDE o5 SOLID LUMBER REINFORCEVENT LOCATED BETWEEN 52" & 3 14" ASOVE FINISHED JR.ADU !
AND FLUSH WITH WALL FRAVING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN BATHROOM IN ACCORDANCE PN y i
S G T
i
i

881

96112

Wit R327.1.1. WATER CLOSET SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDE
WALLS OF THE FIXTURE, O ONE SIDE WALL AND THe BACK WALL, SHOWER AEINF ORGEMENT
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WHERE WALL FRAMING IS PROVIDED. REINFORCENENT SHALL NOT 8
(CLOSURES AND BATHTUB WALL L
PANELS WITH INTEGRAL FACTORY: INSTALLED TRAB BARS OR WHEN FACTORNSTALLED
IFORCEMENT F( B BARS IS PROVIDED, SHOWER ENCLOSURES THAT DO NOT PERMIT
INSTALLATION OF REINFORCEMENT ANDIOR BARS SHALL BE PERMITTED, PROVIDE
REINEORCENENT FOR INSTALLATION OF FLOORMOUNTED GRAB BARS OF AN ALTERNATE METHOD
1S APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY.

3 112

L, 3612
[

CALIFORNIA

1. PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES,

1. PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE SHUTOFF VALVE INSTALLED IN THE FUEL-SUPPLY PIPING
QUTSIDE OF EAGH APPLIANGE AND AHEAD OF THE UNION CONNECTION THERETO. A
RPPLANCE FUSL CONNECTR SHALL NOT BE GONCEALED WITHIL O EX1END THROUGHA
WALL, FLOOR, OR PARTITION AND SHALL NOT EXTEND THROUGH THE APPLIANGE HOUSING

CASING 2022 CMC 1312.

2. PROVIDE WATER PAIMER ARRESTORS AT ALL APPLIANCES THAT HAVE QUICK-ACTING CONCRETE LANDING TO BE 3-0°
VALVES (i DISHWASHER HOT WATER LINE AND THE HOTICOLD WATER LINES FOR THE DEEP x MIN, WIDTH OF DOOR TYP.
CLOTHES WASHER) 2022 CPC 609.

3. INADDITION T0 PRIMARY CONDENSATE DRAINS, WHEN COOLING COILS ARE LOGATED IN
ANATIIC, ASECONDARY OR OVERFLOW SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE REQUIRED OVERFLOW
LINE SHALL BE SEPARATE FROM THE PRIMARY AND SHALL TERMINATE WHERE
READILY OBSERVABLE (i.e. RBOVE WINDOWS OR DOORS), CHE 3102

4 ALLHOSE BIBBS SHALL HAVE NON-REMOVABLE TYPE BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE.

5. PROVIDE DBL. SEISMIC STRAPPING AT ALL WATER HEATES DASHED LINE DENOTES

& PLUMBING CONTRAGTOR SHALL FROVIDE Ta P VALVE 'ON WATER HEATER AND ROUTE EXTENT OF JR

DISCHARGE LINE TO EXTERIOF [l

7. N SHOWERS & TUB'SHOWSR COVBINATIONS, CONTROL VALVES MUST BE PRESSURE
BALANCED OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVES PER CPC — a— «————  COMPRESSORON 4" THICK

8. NOUNDERFLOOR GLEANOLT SHALL B LOCATED MORE THAN 20 FEET FROM ANACCESS CONCRETE PAD W/ DISCONNECT

0N -OR GRAWE LOLE PER CoC 1

5. PLONBING CONTRAGTOR WiLL PROVIDE ASINGLE LINE DIAGRAW OF THE GAS LINE i
INDICATING THE DISTANCE FROM THE EACH GAS-FIRED APPLIANCE. HE SHALL
INGLUDE THE SIZE OF THE GAS PIPE T0 EAGH APPLIANGE. GAS PIPE SIING 70 BF PER Al
TRBLE (29 2022 GRC 1217. DIAGRAW SHALL BE PROVIOED AT TIME OF INSPECTION AND — TO REMAIN

ANY INSTAL N CHECK|

DROOM 3,

1547

JR. ADU

T

u

g INTERIOR - 2X4 EXISTING
by INTERIOR - 2X6 EXISTING

|

I

|

RANGE W/ HOOD TO |
TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE | 2|

|

I

|

|

SINK W) DISPOSAL

L
= PATTERN DENOTES NO
I N WORK IN THIS AREA, TYP.

0. THE| MAXIMUM ot WATER. YEMPERAYURE DISCHARGING FROM SREBATTOB, SHOWER R v |—— 1
IRLPOOL BATHTUB FILLER SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT. THE DINING

WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT SHALL NOT B CONSIDERED A CONTROL FOR MEETIG THIS

PROVISION. (CPC 408.3)
1. EXTERIOR WATER HEATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED AND WRAPPED TIGHTLY WITH AUV

RESISTANT TAPE (150 CEC).
12. DISHWASHE L BE FITTED WITH AN AR GAP OR AHIGH LOOP IF THE MANUFACTURE'S

STALLATION GUIDELINES NEW BEAW, SEE
15, ON AN AFTERUANUARY 5 3014 FOR ALL BUILDING ALTERATIONS OR WWPROVEMENTS TO

SINGLE FANILY RESIDENTIAL HEAL PROPERTY.AS A CONDITION FOR ISSUAN

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION AND OCCUPANCY OR FINALPERMIT APPRO\/AL BY THE

LOCAL BUILD! PARTMENT, THE PERMIT APPLICANT SHALL

COMPLANT PLOBING FIXTURES WITH WATER CONSERVIG PLUMBING FIXTURES. SOME

HISTORIC BUILDINGS MAY HAVE EXEMPT FIXTURES.
4. WATER GLOSETS (TOILETS) SHALL USE NO MORE THAN 1,28 GALLONSIFLUSH, SHOWER

ADS SHA FLOW RATE NOT MORE THAN 1.6 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60

WELLINGTON RESIDENCE
REMODEL / 2nd LEVEL ADDITION
404 DURHAM STREET

TO REMAIN

MENLO PARK

Date: 0312812021
DrawnBy:  DW.

RANGE W/ HOOD TO

Revisions:

SLOPED.
CEILNG

TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE

51 AVATORY FAUCETS SHALLNOT EXCERD 113 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI KITGHEN 5 |
FAUGETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.3 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. s
EIXIURE IETHE WATER USAGE EXCEEDS  LLMUST 8E REPLACED WITH I
WATER CLOSET 16 GAL/ FLUSH 1.28 GALI FLUSH |
'SHOWER HEAD 25 GAL/ MINUTE 1.8 GAL/ MINUTE LIVING |
LAVATORY FAUGET 22 GAL/ MINUTE 1.2 GALJ MINUTE
KITCHEN FAUCET 2.2 GAL/MINUTE 18 GALJ MINUTE I |

]

"

OFFE:

15 WATER HEATERS & FURNACES TOBE CEC. CERTIFIED, WATER HEATERS 10 HAVE ossHED LE oenorEs I —=
ERATURE RELIEF DEVICES & DISCHARGE TO QLTS CEILING BREAK ——————1™ | 4% s

PROPOSED
1st LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

P |
16, OPENINGS ARGUND GAS VENTS, DUCTS & PIPING AL EACH FLOOR SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED Bl |
17. AIR DUCTS IN GARAGE THAT PASS THRU LIVING! GARAGE COMMON WALL SHALL BE 26 GA. 3|
STEEL OF THICKER et | [
18, THE FIRST 5-0° OF HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES FROM THE STORAGE TANK FOR NON | A’
RECIRCLH.AT!NG SVSTEMS SHALL EE THERMAI.LY INSul.ATED WITH A MIN or 1" (75) )THICK L
\TION F 10T (COl EQUALTO 2*
i) FOR HOY LCOLD) WAYER FIPES WIYHADIAMETER GREAYER THAN 2" (1500}12) j L " —‘ BENCH

INSUL

PANTRY

OR 1.
CEnC).

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL

COVERED PORCH

DL&T—‘ o

mour szl ware

[ EXISTING GAS METER

| cow

s 12

Project No.

Pr?poseg 1st L?vel F!por Plgn 2215

Sheet No:
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SCALE: 114" = 10"
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CLASS
COMPOSITION ROOFING - TO
MATCH EXISTING - INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS 0/30# FELT of
PLYWOOD SHEATHING - TYPICAL

‘CLASS "A" METAL ROOFING AT
SHED DORMER ROOF - INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER
'SPECIFICATIONS /a0 FELT of
PLYWOOD SHEATHING - TYPICAL

THREE COAT STUCCO SYSTEM Of
METAL LATH O/ 2 LAYERS GRADE

“D" PAPER - TO MATCH EXISTING -
TYPICAL ALL SIDES

HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR
SIDING OVER WIN. 1 LAYER
OF 15% FELT- TYPICAL AT
DORMER

HATCH PATTERN DENOTES
NO WORK IN THIS AREA, TYP.

ighastSitn by
Soe
3 /
17.2’ ‘ T
Header o ‘
R
3 g
o Colng- 151l oy P
50 A% ks
= —
winvdlidy !
A pT4 % vavi|yaviw il
_/> v am) (w.amvi s oy
s gy A BDH@EE@@ ‘
CT L e g
I 1
{ { 4
26 GA. G.I. DRIP SCREED WITH MIN.
Front Elevation PROVIDED AT o;é"sELWLANGE o
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT
TERIOR WALLSTYRLAT 4 ABV. GRADE
. f 2 1 Ao AARDSCAPE)
—
SCALE: 14" - 10"

ALLEXTEROR FLASHING AND INSTALLATION OF APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING

ALLIED SHINGLE FASHICN N A 0 PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE WALL CAVITY
WATER INTO THE B0

POLLOWING LOCAIONS, BT NOT LMITED TO:

@ EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS.

* AT THE INTERSECTION oF CABNEYS OR OTHER MASONRY CONSTRUCTION T ERAME OR
ITH PROJECTION LIPS ON BOTH SIDES UNDER STUCCO COf

o DNDER AND AF THE ENGS OF MASONRY. WOOD O METAL COPINGS AND el

@ CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD

© WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, 5K O STAIRS ATTACH O A WAL OR FLOOR ASSEWLY OR

/OOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION.AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS.
o BTN GUTERS,

Left Elevation

&

el o bt o o
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HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR SIDING
OVER MIN. 1 LAYER OF 15/ FELT-
TYPICAL AT DORMER

sepnd
; /
3 /
6 i
%3 ®© ‘

tom of Vi

Rougn Cellng - 161 Fl iy
50 3

15t loor gy
&

AN
195

28]

00

e s

U
COMPOSITION ROOFING - TO
MATCH EXISTING - INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS 0/30# FELT of
PLYWOOD SHEATHING - TYPICAL

THREE COAT STUCCO SYSTEM Of
METAL LATH O/ 2 LAYERS GRADE
"D PAPER - TO MATCH EXISTING -
TYPICAL ALL SIDES

HATCH PATTERN DENOTES
NO WORK IN THIS AREA, TYP.

Rear Elevation

o . 5 2 16

-
- —
SCALE: 114" = 10"

26 GA. G, DRIP SCREED WITH MIN,

VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE AT 3112°

EXTERIOR WALLS-TYP. AT 4" ABV. GRADE

(2" ABV. HARDSCAPE)

i

(AT

A

579 E. CAMPBELLAVE. CAMPBELL, CA 95008 P, 650.469.3760

i
H

WELLINGTON RESIDENCE
REMODEL / 2nd LEVEL ADDITION
404 DURHAM STREET

CALIFORNIA

MENLO PARK

Date: 0312812021

DrawnBy:  DW.

Revisions:

Right Elevation

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

Project No.

2215

et o A7

120116




ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1;ARROWS INDIGATE DIREGTION OF ROOF SLOPE,
OVERHAN S & 12" AT RAKES (UN.O)
5 PROVIDE EAVE VENTS FORATIIC VENTILATION PER CAAC. ToPICAL,
4.INSTALL G.I. MATERIAL ROOF JACKS FOR PLUMBING VENTS, ETC. AS REQUIRED.
5.INSTALL “OGEE" GUTTER W/ DOWNSPOUTS AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING.
6.PROVIDE CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCKS AT DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS FOR DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM STRUCTURE - TYPICAL.

ATTIC VENTILATION:

2.434.69 SF. OF ATTIC SPACE /300 =
25T X144 50 NGHES < 116826 S0. INGHES REQD)
1.169.28 SQ. INCHES /2 = 584,64 SQ. INCHES

243469 SF. 12 = 121735 SF.
1217.35 ./ 1,400 S.F. = 1~ ROOF ATTIC VENTILATOR . MAKE, MODEL: BROAN, 3558K (1,400 S.F. MAX, 1.200 CFM)

PROVIDE () 7 DIA-HOLES AT FREEZE BLK'G (0 SQ. INGHES OF VENTING PER BLOCK)
Q. INCHES REQD /9 SQ. INCHES = 65 FREEZE BLOCKS REQUIRET
PROVIDE VENTING BLK'S SPAGED EVENLY AT PERIVETER BUTNOT CLOSER THAN EVERY OTHER BAY.

AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF REQUIRED ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTS
LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 BELOW THE RIDGE AND THE REMAINING VENTS LOCATED AT THE EAVE OR CORNICE
PERCRC.

FOUNDATION VENTILATION:
816" SIMPSON G.I. FOUNDATION VENTS TO BE EVENLY SPACED AROUND PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION FOR

CROSS VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS. WHERE EXISTING VENTS ARE COVERED UP PROVIDE ADDITIONAL VENTS AS
NECESSARY. VENTS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT SHEARWALLS

1508 SF.

y"

MIN. CLASS "A"

“\j

L CL
SHINGLE ROOFING SYSTEM - T0 MATCH EXISTING

- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS 50k FELT @ PLWOOD
'SHEATHING - TYPICAL, UO.N.

OGEE GUTTER- SEE ELEVATIONS

Roof Plan

SCALE: 114" = 120"

MIN. CLASS "A" METAL ROOFING SYSTEM-
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS 0/30% FELT of PLYWOOD
SHEATHING - TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN

HATCH PATTERN DENOTES
NO WORK IN THIS AREA,
EXISTING ROOF STRUGTURE
TO REMAIN,

e ek o
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_Highast Ridge
EX Y
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. senem nores Z
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STAIS SHALLBE VI, 561, WIDTH A7 ALL POINTS A, THE PERVITIED HANDRAI HEIGHT WITH Fiautire Wi v Dperiren : pp—— P A
= HANDRAILS PROJECTING. \X, OF 4 1/2" ON EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY (NOT LESS THAN 31 1/2" -y —
N WD VHERE HANDRAL IKGTALLED ON ONE SIDE AND 27 N, WIOTH WHERE HANDRAILS ARE y 3 —_—
i INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE STAIRWAY). PER ORG 3111 SECTIONS
Eid S R '« HANDRAILS / GUARDRAILS SHALL BE ABLE TO RESIST A SINGLE NeweL posT = =
i ‘CONGENTRATED LOAD OF 200 LS, APPLIED INANY DIRECTION AT s : "
AR POINT ALONG THE 7O TYPIGAL. I - = 2
T = == 4
L p ® i
wespan g THAT A DIA, SPHERE JE
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	PC1-404 DURHAM ST-PROJECT DESCRIPTION.pdf
	We are proposing to add a 2nd story onto this 4 bedroom 3 bath house that is on a 7,000 s.f. lot. No addition is proposed at the 1st level, but the kitchen, living, and dining will be remodeled. Existing bedroom with on-suite bathroom will be converte...


